BUDGET RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments within the Series 2018 Non-Ad Valorem Taxable Refunding Revenue Note [Civic Arena] Fund 23020 for fiscal year 2025, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes.

REVENUE (0000776011)

FA- FASD ADM DEBT SERVICE (35101020)

OMB DEBT SERVICE (103037)

Reimb-Other (473037) \$2,371,143 Total REVENUE

\$2,371,143

APPROPRIATIONS (0000776010)

FA- FASD ADM DEBT SERVICE (35101020)

OMB DEBT SERVICE (103037)

Principal-Bonds (570010) \$2,205,000 Interest Exp-Bonds (570110) \$166,143 **Total APPROPRIATIONS** \$2,371,143

Approved County Administrator Date Novman Fo Ser

Approved Office of Management and Budget 1/29/2025 Date ADOPTED THIS______, A.D. 20

Agenda # 25-2.11.2025 TDT